
2.6
1. Noah Lamrock 237 M 16-18 00:10:36 00:10:36 345
2. Michael Sharp 13 M 60-69 00:13:09 00:13:09 1361
3. Paul Stam 3890 M 40-49 00:14:30 00:14:30 7
4. Gary Taylor 29 M 50-59 00:17:48 00:17:48 1799
5. Brian Penrose 1 M 50-59 00:18:20 00:18:20 474
6. Glenda Schumann 538 F 50-59 00:18:57 00:18:57 22
7. Jack Flemming 3979 M 10-12 00:21:58 00:21:58 6
8. John Hannan 18 M 70-79 00:22:42 00:22:42 388
9. April Nonnenmacher 3848 F 19-29 00:23:47 00:23:47 6
10. Denise Quinlan 4 F 30-39 00:24:04 00:24:04 362
11. Norma Bradley 186 F 70-79 00:24:31 00:24:31 134
12. Jaxon Donoghue 3912 M 4-6 00:26:49 00:26:49 6
13. Lucas Donoghue 3908 M 30-39 00:26:49 00:26:49 7
14. Matilda Donoghue 3878 F 1-3 00:26:50 00:26:50 6
15. Rebecca Halls 157 F 30-39 00:27:26 00:27:26 277
16. Pam Fullgrabe 93 F 50-59 00:27:37 00:27:37 639
17. Emma Flemming 3933 F 40-49 00:29:40 00:29:40 5
18. Josephine Kitto 165 F 4-6 00:31:41 00:31:41 166
19. Sally Kitto 164 F 30-39 00:31:41 00:31:41 390

5.2
1. Ella Lamrock 238 F 13-15 00:23:49 00:11:52 00:11:56 407
2. David Williamson 471 M 30-39 00:27:00 00:13:11 00:13:49 28
3. Dave White 3934 M 50-59 00:28:11 00:14:29 00:13:41 8
4. Greg Shapter 542 M 60-69 00:28:12 00:13:55 00:14:16 107

Endeavour Oval
Andrew McArdle was the winner
TotalRank Name Bib AgGrp Time Lap1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Number Of Starts

1



5. Kerrie Lindsay 328 F 50-59 00:28:22 00:13:59 00:14:23 147
6. Bill Fairgrieve 249 M 60-69 00:29:39 00:14:27 00:15:12 1163
7. Steven Wensley 14 M 50-59 00:30:37 00:15:25 00:15:12 966
8. Kim Jarvis 102 F 50-59 00:31:15 00:15:31 00:15:43 1381
9. Kietta-Raye Shaw 569 F 19-29 00:31:28 00:15:28 00:15:59 17
10. Man Ha Mackay 262 F 60-69 00:32:53 00:16:19 00:16:33 219
11. Daniel Wait 3877 M 30-39 00:33:13 00:15:01 00:18:12 8
12. John West 290 M 60-69 00:48:54 00:26:12 00:22:41 1348
13. Carol Moss 173 F 60-69 00:49:24 00:24:32 00:24:52 361
14. Helen Roberts 245 F 60-69 00:49:28 00:24:35 00:24:53 493

7.8
1. Amber Rich 259 F 30-39 00:37:26 00:11:51 00:12:46 00:12:48 800
2. Basil Baldwin 260 M 70-79 00:44:01 00:15:16 00:15:10 00:13:34 122

10.4
1. Joel Kitto 163 M 30-39 00:49:33 00:12:26 00:12:20 00:12:18 00:12:28 312
2. Alex Irwin 31 M 40-49 00:53:58 00:12:46 00:12:54 00:13:55 00:14:21 130
3. Andrew McArdle 99 M 50-59 00:57:34 00:15:51 00:14:26 00:13:54 00:13:21 187
4. John Moss 174 M 60-69 00:57:39 00:14:05 00:14:19 00:14:06 00:15:08 692
5. Brian Sharp 367 M 70-79 00:58:40 00:13:54 00:14:16 00:15:13 00:15:16 362
6. Jane Fairgrieve 6 F 50-59 01:00:18 00:15:28 00:14:38 00:14:58 00:15:13 1086
7. Renai McArdle 97 F 40-49 01:06:53 00:14:45 00:16:51 00:17:21 00:17:54 246

Number of records: 42

Endeavour Oval
TotalRank Name Bib AgGrp Time Lap1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Number Of Starts

2



Female Open

2.6
FO 4 Denise Quinlan f 00:24:04 11 12 12
FO 157 Rebecca Halls f 00:27:26 9 10 10
FO 164 Sally Kitto f 00:31:41 1 1
FO 538 Glenda Schumann f 00:18:57 15 16 17
FO 3848 April Nonnenmacher f 00:23:47 13 14 14
FO 3933 Emma Flemming f 00:29:40 7 8 8

5.2
FO 102 Kim Jarvis f 00:31:15 15 17 28
FO 569 Kietta-Raye Shaw f 00:31:28 13 15 15

7.8
FO 259 Amber Rich f 00:37:26 15 18 18

10.4
FO 97 Renai McArdle f 01:06:53 15 19 20

Junior Female Open

2.6
JFO 165 Josephine Kitto f 00:31:41 13 14 15
JFO 3878 Matilda Donoghue f 00:26:50 15 16 16

5.2
JFO 238 Ella Lamrock f 00:23:49 15 17 28

Endeavour Oval
Championship Report

Age Group Bib Name Sex Time PosPoints TotalPoints PointsTally

1



Junior Male Open

2.6
JMO 237 Noah Lamrock m 00:10:36 15 16 29
JMO 3912 Jaxon Donoghue m 00:26:49 11 12 12
JMO 3979 Jack Flemming m 00:21:58 13 14 15

Male Open

2.6
MO 3890 Paul Stam m 00:14:30 15 16 16
MO 3908 Lucas Donoghue m 00:26:49 13 14 14

5.2
MO 471 David Williamson m 00:27:00 15 17 17
MO 3877 Daniel Wait m 00:33:13 13 15 15

10.4
MO 31 Alex Irwin m 00:53:58 13 17 17
MO 99 Andrew McArdle m 00:57:34 11 15 16
MO 163 Joel Kitto m 00:49:33 15 19 26

Senior Female Open

2.6
SFO 93 Pam Fullgrabe f 00:27:37 13 14 14
SFO 186 Norma Bradley f 00:24:31 15 16 16

5.2
SFO 262 Man Ha Mackay f 00:32:53 13 15 30

Endeavour Oval
Championship Report

Age Group Bib Name Sex Time PosPoints TotalPoints PointsTally

2



SFO 328 Kerrie Lindsay f 00:28:22 15 17 17
SFO 173 Carol Moss f 00:49:24 11 13 26
SFO 245 Helen Roberts f 00:49:28 9 11 11

10.4
SFO 6 Jane Fairgrieve f 01:00:18 15 19 19

Senior Male Open

2.6
SMO 1 Brian Penrose m 00:18:20 11 12 13
SMO 13 Michael Sharp m 00:13:09 15 16 16
SMO 18 John Hannan m 00:22:42 9 10 11
SMO 29 Gary Taylor m 00:17:48 13 14 15

5.2
SMO 249 Bill Fairgrieve m 00:29:39 11 13 24
SMO 290 John West m 00:48:54 7 9 10
SMO 14 Steven Wensley m 00:30:37 9 11 18
SMO 542 Greg Shapter m 00:28:12 13 15 24
SMO 3934 Dave White m 00:28:11 15 17 17

7.8
SMO 260 Basil Baldwin m 00:44:01 15 18 18

10.4
SMO 367 Brian Sharp m 00:58:40 13 17 17
SMO 174 John Moss m 00:57:39 15 19 20

Number of Records 42

Endeavour Oval
Championship Report

Age Group Bib Name Sex Time PosPoints TotalPoints PointsTally
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